The 72nd Student Senate

Consent Resolution: #1

Sponsored by: Senator Harmon

WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee met on Monday, November 4th, 2019 at 6:00pm in the Innovation Hub #125, and

WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee was petitioned by **Recognized Student** Organizations:

Group	Program Title, Date, Location	Contractual Services	Expense	Food	Clothing & Awards	TOTAL:
Pre-Med American Medical Student Association	T-Shirts	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,047	\$1,047
FSU College of Social Work, Art's, and Athletic Camp	Meals and T- Shirts for at risk youth	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Coalition for Latinx Studies	Latina/Caribbe an-American Women Retentions at FSU, Globe, 11/14/19	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NO-le Heart Left Behind (TABLED)	T-Shirts	-	-	-	-	-
Black Women in Medicine (TABLED)	T-Shirts	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL:				Finance O		\$1,047

WHEREAS: These amounts are subject to the approval of the Finance Committee

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SEVENTY SECOND STUDENT SENATE AT THE FLORIDA STATE UNIVERITY THAT: The Student Senate approves the allocation and expenditures of all organizations listed above in the following manner, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: a copy of this document be sent to the following Students;

The newly elected Senate President,

The newly elected Student Senate Pro-Tempore

Dawkins, Caleb, Student Body Treasurer

The 71st Student Senate

Consent Resolution 2

Sponsored by: Senator Murcia

WHEREAS: The Resource for Travel Allocations Committee did meet on Monday, November 4, 2019 in the Innovation Hub room 113 at 6 PM, and

WHEREAS: The Resource for Travel Allocations Committee was petitioned by Black Excellence and Sports Analytics Club

Group	Travel Date (Traveling For)	Number of Travelers	Travel Expense	Mileage Reimbur sement	Lodging	Registration Fee	Total
Balck Excellence (tabled)	2/28/19 – 3/1/19	30	-	-	-	-	-
Sports Analytics Club	3/5/19 – 3/8/20	3	\$1050	\$0	\$0	\$1050	\$2100
TOTAL							\$2100

WHEREAS: These amounts are subject to the approval of the Finance Committee

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SEVENTIETH STUDENT SENATE AT THE FLORIDA STATE UNIVERITY THAT: The Student Senate approves the allocation and expenditures of all organizations listed above in the following manner, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: a copy of this document be sent to the following, Student David Higgins, Senate President, Jack Denton, Student Senate Pro-Tempore, Caleb Dawkins, Student Body Treasurer Daniella Mucia, RTAC Chair Laurel McKinney, Student Governance & Advocacy Business Manager